FORM-PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATIO TRADI

02-08-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off

	Tab settings □□□▼ ▼				
_	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	100	963417	ouments or copy	thereof.
1.	. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	arne and address of r	receiving party(ies)	
	Moore-O-Matic, Inc.	Na	ime: The Chamb	nerlain Grown	Tnc
	2055 Corte Del Nogal	1		• •	
	Carlsbad, California 92009	Int	emal Address:		
	Individual(s)	St	reet Address: 845	Larch Avenue	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	General Partnership Corporation-State Wisconsin		y: Elmhurst	State* TT.	ZIP : 601.2
	Other				
	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🚇 No		Individual(s) citizens	:hip	
3	Nature of conveyance:		Association General Partnership		
			Limited Partnership_		
	Assignment	1 🙃	Corporation-State Other		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I☐ Other	earrie	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: ① Yes ① No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ② Yes ② No		
	Other	is attach			
E	xecution Date: December 30, 1998				
1 FC:		`	Trademark Registra ,926; 1,289,927	•	,948,267
1 FC:	1999 SBURNS 00000087 1289926 461 40.00 0P 482 75.00 0P	nbers attached? © 6. To reg	yes & No otal number of applications involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.41	; 1,477,517; 1,	4
1 FC: 2 FC:	1999 SBURNS 00000087 1289926 461 40.00 0P 75.00 0P Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Nabor	1,289, mbers attached? 6. To reg 7. To nerry	yes & No Petal number of applications involved: Petal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	; 1,477,517; 1, ations and)\$115.00	4
1 FC: 2 FC:	1999 SBURNS 00000087 1289926 461 40.00 0P 75.00 0P Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Nabor	1,289, mbers attached? 6. To reg 7. To nerry	yes & No otal number of applications involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.41	; 1,477,517; 1, ations and)\$115.00	4
1 FC: 2 FC:	1999 SBURNS 00000087 1289926 461 40.00 0P 75.00 0P Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Nabor	1,289, mbers attached? 6. To reg 7. To nerry	yes & No Petal number of applications involved: Petal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	; 1,477,517; 1, ations and)\$115.00	4
1 FC: 2 FC:	Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Nabor Internal Address: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flame Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street	1,289, mbers attached? 6. To reg 7. To	yes & No Petal number of applications involved: Petal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	ations and \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	4
1 FC:	Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Nabor Internal Address: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flam Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street Suite 1600	1,289, mbers attached? 6. To reg 7. To serry 8. De	yes & No Plat number of applications involved: Plat fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch	ations and \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	4
1 FC:	Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph T. Nabor Internal Address: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flame Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street	1,289, mbers attached? □ 6. To rec 7. To nerry 8. De	yes of No Petal number of applications involved: Petal fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be cheeposit account number	; 1,477,517; 1, ations and)\$115.00 harged to deposit accer:	count
1 FC: 2 FC:	Additional number of the street of the stree	1,289, mbers attached? □ 6. To rec 7. To nerry 8. De	yes of No yes of No ptal number of applications involved: ptal fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be che eposit account number	; 1,477,517; 1, ations and)\$115.00 harged to deposit accer:	count
1 FC: 2 FC: 5.	Additional number of the street of the stree	1,289, mbers attached? 6. To reg 7. To serry 8. De service de la company de la com	Yes X No Ptal number of applications involved: Ptal fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be characteristic account number of applications involved:	ations and stions and	count

REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL is made as of December 30, 1998 by and between The Chamberlain Group, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("CGI"), and Moore-O-Matic, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("MOM").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, CGI and MOM are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 2, 1998 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), under the terms of which MOM agreed to sell and transfer, and CGI agreed to purchase, the MOM Assets (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, MOM is the owner of the trademarks, service marks, trademark and service mark registrations listed on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks"), which together with the products and goodwill associated with the Trademarks, constitute part of the MOM Assets, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, CGI desires to obtain all of MOM's right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by MOM, MOM hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to CGI, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, all goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights thereto, and all applications that have been filed and all registrations that have been or may be granted thereon and all foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements thereof and to fully and entirely stand in the place of MOM in all matters related thereto, all subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

MOM hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment of Trademarks and Goodwill to CGI.

3348981.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0906 Trademarks and Goodwill to be executed as of the day and year first written above. MOORE-O-MATIC, INC. STATE OF Rhodelskyd On December 20, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Kevin W. Dohncily, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as the scoretary of Moore-O-Matic, Inc. and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its Board of Directors. WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Commission expires on: 11901 Acknowledged and accepted: THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of

-2-

Title:

3348981.03

SCHEDULE 1

TO

ASSIGNMENTS OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

BY

Moore-O-Matic, Inc.

TO

The Chamberlain Group, Inc.

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Date
"Ultra-Lift"	California Trademark No. 69653	5/24/83
"Electronic Command"	California Trademark No. 69669	5/25/83
"MOM"	California Trademark No. 85460	10/27/87
"Moore-O-Matic" (and design)	California Trademark No. 85462	10/27/87
"Moore-O-Matic"	California Trademark No. 85461	10/27/87
"MOORE-O-MATIC" (block)	U.S. Trademark No. 1477517	2/23/88
"Moore-O-Matic"	U.S. Trademark No. 1948267	1/16/96
"Ultra-Lift"	U.S. Trademark No. 1289927	8/14/84
"Electronic Command"	U.S. Trademark No. 1289926	8/14/84

Applications

-3-

None.

3348981.03

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1849 FRAME: 0908